
RESOLUTION NO. 322 

 

AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES IN THE TOWN 

OF RENSSELAERVILLE    

 

 Introduced:  9/14/20 

 By Audit and Finance Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, This Legislative Body has received eight applications from the 

Director of the Real Property Tax Service Agency for refunds of real property taxes, 

and 

 

 WHEREAS, The applications have been investigated by the Director who 

recommends to this Honorable Body that the Tax Rolls involved be corrected, and 

refunds be made due to unlawful entries made pursuant to RPTL §556, now, 

therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the listed Tax Rolls for 

the Town of Rensselaerville be corrected and refunds be made with respect to the 

following parcel of real property: 

 

 

 

APPLICANT 

 

 

DESCRIPTION OF REAL 

PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON 

TAX ROLLS OR BILLS 

 

 

 

AMOUNTS 

 

 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

 

 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

 

 

 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

351 Hale Road 

Tax Map No. 149.-1-7 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

949 Route 351 

Tax Map No. 149.-1-22.1 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

 

192 Roney Road 

Tax Map No. 160.-1-41 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

 

$20.68 

$20.16 

$19.85 

 

 

 

$503.44 

$504.89 

$432.75 

 

 

 

 

$405.25 

$307.93 

$334.01 

 



 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

 

 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

 

 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

 

 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

 

 

Peter Hotaling 

Assessor 

 

 

107 Pearson Road 

Tax Map No. 160.-1-31 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

243 Gulf Road 

Tax Map No. 135.-1-4.2 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

394 Edwards Hill Road 

Tax Map No. 172.-1-14 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

5019 Delaware Turnpike 

Tax Map No. 137.9-1-26 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

217 Fish Road 

Tax Map No. 182.-1-24 

2020 Collection 

2019 Collection 

2018 Collection 

 

 

 

 

$145.57 

$141.95 

$139.77 

 

 

 

$137.95 

$134.52 

$132.47 

 

 

 

$290.95 

$280.47 

$280.89 

 

 

 

$47.80 

$46.58 

$45.87 

 

 

 

$1,125.91 

$1,176.50 

$1,206.24 

 

 

and, be it further 

 

  RESOLVED, Said corrections shall be in accordance with Form RP-556 as 

submitted with favorable recommendations by the Director in accordance with the 

provisions of the New York State Real Property Tax Law, and, be it further 

 

  RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 


