RESOLUTION NO. 322

AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES IN THE TOWN OF RENSSELAERVILLE

Introduced: 9/14/20

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body has received eight applications from the Director of the Real Property Tax Service Agency for refunds of real property taxes, and

WHEREAS, The applications have been investigated by the Director who recommends to this Honorable Body that the Tax Rolls involved be corrected, and refunds be made due to unlawful entries made pursuant to RPTL §556, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the listed Tax Rolls for the Town of Rensselaerville be corrected and refunds be made with respect to the following parcel of real property:

<u>APPLICANT</u>	DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON TAX ROLLS OR BILLS	<u>AMOUNTS</u>
Peter Hotaling Assessor	351 Hale Road Tax Map No. 1491-7 2020 Collection	\$20.68
	2019 Collection 2018 Collection	\$20.16 \$19.85
Peter Hotaling Assessor	949 Route 351 Tax Map No. 1491-22.1 2020 Collection 2019 Collection 2018 Collection	\$503.44 \$504.89 \$432.75
Peter Hotaling Assessor	192 Roney Road Tax Map No. 1601-41 2020 Collection 2019 Collection 2018 Collection	\$405.25 \$307.93 \$334.01

	107 Pearson Road	
Peter Hotaling	Tax Map No. 1601-31	
Assessor	2020 Collection	\$145.57
	2019 Collection	\$141.95
	2018 Collection	\$139.77
	243 Gulf Road	
Peter Hotaling	Tax Map No. 1351-4.2	
Assessor	2020 Collection	\$137.95
	2019 Collection	\$134.52
	2018 Collection	\$132.47
	394 Edwards Hill Road	
Peter Hotaling	Tax Map No. 1721-14	
Assessor	2020 Collection	\$290.95
	2019 Collection	\$280.47
	2018 Collection	\$280.89
	5019 Delaware Turnpike	
Peter Hotaling	Tax Map No. 137.9-1-26	
Assessor	2020 Collection	\$47.80
	2019 Collection	\$46.58
	2018 Collection	\$45.87
	217 Fish Road	
Peter Hotaling	Tax Map No. 1821-24	
Assessor	2020 Collection	\$1,125.91
	2019 Collection	\$1,176.50
	2018 Collection	\$1,206.24

and, be it further

RESOLVED, Said corrections shall be in accordance with Form RP-556 as submitted with favorable recommendations by the Director in accordance with the provisions of the New York State Real Property Tax Law, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.